
2024 TAX STATEMENT

 0.294027

 0.004039
 0.642040
 1.186100
 0.180000

 $810.51

 $11.13
 $1,769.85
 $3,269.60

 $496.19

CAMP TERRA
212 DRIFTWOOD ST
WHITE OAK, TX  75693

LT 23 BLK 2 LAKEWOOD #2

 .3099Legal Acres:

212  E DRIFTWOOD STParcel Address:

TAXES ARE DUE UPON RECEIPT. TAXES WILL BECOME DELINQUENT ON FEBRUARY 01, 2025.
PENALTY AND INTEREST WILL BE ADDED MONTHLY BEGINNING FEBRUARY 01, 2025.

 Please refer questions to the Tax Office by telephone at 903-237-2552
 or by mail at PO BOX 1431 LONGVIEW, TX  75606

MICHELLE TERRY, PCAC, TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR, GREGG COUNTY

OWNER NAME AND ADDRESS: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ACCOUNT NO: 51788 DATE OF NOTICE: 07/19/2025AS OF DATE: 07/19/2025

APPRAISAL
ASSESSMENT

AND
EXEMPTIONS

Property
Class Land Ag / Other Improvements

Personal Property
and Minerals

Total Appraised
Value

100% Assessed
Value Exemptions

 $0

 $11,180

Qualifying
Non-Qualifying

Ag / Other
Total

 $0
 $11,180

 $0
 $0

 $0

 $264,480
 $0

 $264,480

 $0

 $275,660
 $0

 $275,660

 $0

 $275,660
 $0

 $275,660

 $0

 $0
 $0
 $0

Make your check payable to:

CAMP TERRA
212 DRIFTWOOD ST
WHITE OAK, TX  75693

*51788*

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

December 1, 2025

October 31, 2025

September 30, 2025

September 1, 2025

July 31, 2025

If paid by Amount due

Amount of your check

Account Number Date of Notice

51788 07/19/2025

FOR OWNERSHIP/ADDRESS/VALUE/EXEMPTION OR RENDITION CONCERNS, 
PLEASE CONTACT THE GREGG CO. APPRAISAL DISTRICT AT 903-238-8823
FOR PAYMENTS BY PHONE, CALL 1-800-206-8524 (BUREAU CODE 6844546) 
OR VISIT GREGGCOUNTY.TEXAS.GOV TO PAY ONLINE. A FEE WILL BE 
CHARGED FOR THIS CONVENIENCE.

Please mail your 
payment to:

Write your account number on your check.

If you want a printed receipt, include a self-addressed, stamped envelope with your payment.

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

To avoid delays in processing your payment:

Please cut at dotted line and return this coupon with your check

*51788*

GREGG COUNTY

SPECIAL-RD & BRIDGE

WHITE OAK CITY

WHITE OAK ISD

KILGORE COLLEGE

 $275,660

 $275,660
 $275,660
 $275,660
 $275,660

Taxing
Unit

100%  
Assessed Value

Cap
Value

Exemption
Amount

Taxable
Value

Tax
Rate

2024 
Tax

Early Payment Discounts If Available

3% Oct 2024 2% Nov 2024 1% Dec 2024

 $275,660

 $275,660
 $275,660
 $275,660
 $275,660

 $0

 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0

 $0

 $0
 $0
 $0
 $0

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, 
YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF 
THESE TAXES.

 $6,357.28Prior Tax Payments

  $467.99

11.1.53

MICHELLE TERRY, PCAC
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
PO BOX 1431
LONGVIEW, TX  75606

 $6,357.28Base Tax

School Information:
WHITE OAK ISD              2024 M&O .78830000 I&S .39780000 Total 1.1861000  2023 M&O .76980000 I&S .41634500 Total 1.1861450

~~51788.2024_.pdf~~

  


