2024 TAX STATEMENT



TAXES ARE DUE UPON RECEIPT. TAXES WILL BECOME DELINQUENT ON FEBRUARY 01, 2025. PENALTY AND INTEREST WILL BE ADDED MONTHLY BEGINNING FEBRUARY 01, 2025.

Please refer questions to the Tax Office by telephone at 903-237-2552 or by mail at PO BOX 1431 LONGVIEW, TX 75606 MICHELLE TERRY, PCAC, TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR, GREGG COUNTY



ACCOUNT NO: 51788 **AS OF DATE:** 07/19/2025 **DATE OF NOTICE:** 07/19/2025

OWNER NAME AND ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LT 23 BLK 2 LAKEWOOD #2

CAMP TERRA 212 DRIFTWOOD ST WHITE OAK, TX 75693

> **Legal Acres:** .3099

Parcel Address: 212 E DRIFTWOOD ST

	Property Class	Land	Ag / Other	Improvements	Personal Property and Minerals	Total Appraised Value	100% Assessed Value	Exemptions
APPRAISAL	Qualifying	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
ASSESSMENT	Non-Qualifying	\$11,180		\$264,480	\$0	\$275,660	\$275,660	
AND EXEMPTIONS	Ag / Other	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Total	\$11,180	\$0	\$264,480	\$0	\$275,660	\$275,660	

Taxing	100%	Сар	Exemption	Taxable	Tax	2024	Early Payme	ent Discounts If	Available
Unit	Assessed Value		Amount	Value	Rate	Tax	3% Oct 2024	2% Nov 2024	1% Dec 2024
GREGG COUNTY	\$275,660	\$0	\$0	\$275,660	0.294027	\$810.51			
\$467.99									
SPECIAL-RD & BRIDGE	\$275,660	\$0	\$0	\$275,660	0.004039	\$11.13			
WHITE OAK CITY	\$275,660	\$0	\$0	\$275,660	0.642040	\$1,769.85			
WHITE OAK ISD	\$275,660	\$0	\$0	\$275,660	1.186100	\$3,269.60			
KILGORE COLLEGE	\$275,660	\$0	\$0	\$275,660	0.180000	\$496.19			
				Base Tax Prior Tax Payments		\$6,357.28 \$6,357.28			
				11101 141114	., 11101110	Ψο,εετ.2ο			

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

School Information:

WHITE OAK ISD 2024 M&O .78830000 I&S .39780000 Total 1.1861000 2023 M&O .76980000 I&S .41634500 Total 1.1861450

FOR OWNERSHIP/ADDRESS/VALUE/EXEMPTION OR RENDITION CONCERNS. PLEASE CONTACT THE GREGG CO. APPRAISAL DISTRICT AT 903-238-8823 FOR PAYMENTS BY PHONE, CALL 1-800-206-8524 (BUREAU CODE 6844546) OR VISIT GREGGCOUNTY. TEXAS. GOV TO PAY ONLINE. A FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR THIS CONVENIENCE.



11.1.53 Please cut at dotted line and return this coupon with your check

Account Number	Date of Notice
51788	07/19/2025

Make your check payable to: TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

To avoid delays in processing your payment:

➤ Write your account number on your check.

► If you want a printed receipt, include a self-addressed, stamped envelope with your payment. CAMP TERRA

If paid by	Amount due
July 31, 2025	\$0.00
September 1, 2025	\$0.00
September 30, 2025	\$0.00
October 31, 2025	\$0.00
December 1, 2025	\$0.00
Amount of your check	

212 DRIFTWOOD ST WHITE OAK, TX 75693

Please mail your MICHELLE TERRY, PCAC TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR payment to:

PO BOX 1431

LONGVIEW, TX 75606

